exerciseof powersconferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3of the Security
Interest (Entorcemenl) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 11.03.2025
calling upon the borrowers/guarantors/Mortgager M/s.Choudhary Enterprises
Shri Vikram Hariram Choudhari to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.45,98,562.23 ( Forty Five Lakh ninety Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty Two Rupees & Twenty Three Paise Only) within 60 days from
thedale of the receipt of said notice.
The Borrower/guarantors/mortgagers M/s. M/s, Choudhary Enterprises Shri
Hemant Subhash Bhoir having failed torepay the amount,notice ishereby given
to the borrower / guarantors / Mortgager and the public in general that the

[...]

of the Act,inrespectof timeavailable,to redeemthe securedassets.
The borrower and guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Canara Bank. Kudus Branch for an amount of
Rs.45,98,562.23 ( Forty Five Lakh ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty Two Rupees 8 Twenty Three PaiseOnly)and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
Shop No 1, Ground Floor G wing 252 Sq.ft. Builtup area. Building known as
Bramhand Suveryno 381.Village Kudus.Taluka Wada District Palghar.Standing
in the name of Shri Vikram HariramChoudhari.

[...]

08.02.2026

Date & Time of
Inspection of
the property

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) in

Date and
Time of

E-Auction
Sr. Loan Account

Number
Date of

13-2 Notice
Date of

Possession
Reserve Price in Last date TIME & Place for

submission of BidNo. INR INR
1 Rs.15,49,602.72

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Forty Nine Thousand Six

Hundred Two and
Seventy Two Paisa Only)

Rs.3,03,800/-
(Rupees Three

Lakh Three
Thousand Eight
Hundred Only)

21.03.2026, before 05.30 PM
Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd., Modi

Plaza, Office No.704/705, Mukund
Nagar, Swargate, Opp. Laxminarayan

Cinema Hall, Pune-411037.

Rs.30,38,000/-
(Rupees Thirty

Lakhs and Thirty
Eight Thousand

1) Abdul Aleem Abdul
Mannan,

09.03.2026
09:30 AM

23.03.202630439610000579
19.09.2025 22.11.2025 @& 2) Navida Anjum Abdul to30439410000983 11.30 AMAlim 05:00 PM Only)

Details of Secured Assets: All that piece and parcel of the Survey No.22/B, Plot No.21, CTS No.141, East Part Grampanchayat No.455/1, (Length: